

## Wildwood Park District Event Sponsorship Application

\*Sponsor application due at least four (4) weeks prior to event. Sponsor artwork/logo due at time of application submission.\*

Name of Business:					
Business Street Address: _					
City:		State:	Zip:		
Business Fax:					
Contact Name:	Contact Phone:				
Confact Email:					
Brief Company Description					
Please choose your Sponse	orship Level below	:			
Tier 1 (\$500+)	Tier 2 (\$250)	Tier 3 (\$100)	In-Kind Sponsor		
For In-Kind Sponsors C	Only				
I/We wish to donate the fo described below:		d/or service(s) to Wild			
Estimated Fair Market Valu	ue ot donated item	(s)/service(s):			
All sponsors, please fil  I,  of \$ or provide _ sor for the	(pri	nt name), agree to pay item(s)/se Wildwood Park Dis	the sponsorship amount rvice(s) as an in-kind spon trict event. Payment can		
be made in the form of a cies mentioned in the Even less, and defend the Wildy	heck made out to t Sponsorship App vood Park District (	Wildwood Park District lication. I further agree from any and all claims	<ul> <li>I agree to all of the poli- to indemnify, hold harm- made thereof against</li> </ul>		

Please submit completed forms and artwork/logo (email only) to:



## Wildwood Park District Event Sponsorship Application

\*Sponsor application due at least four (4) weeks prior to event. Sponsor artwork/logo due at time of application submission.\*

## **Sponsorship Policies**

- 1. Sponsorship opportunities are extended to any local, national, or international business, non-profit agency, and government agency that have or wish to have a presence in Wildwood. Subject to the Wildwood Park District's terms for accepting sponsors, agreement will be accepted on a first-come first-served basis.
- 2. Sponsorship opportunities will not be extended to any organization whose mission or goal is in conflict with the Wildwood Park District's mission statement. The Wildwood Park District works to conserve and protect natural resources and provide leisure opportunities for the community.
- **3.** The Wildwood Park District reserves the right to refuse any advertising/sponsors from organizations or companies that offer competing programs and/or facilities.
- **4.** The Wildwood Park District is a municipal corporation created by state authority and authorized by referendum for the purpose of acquiring, maintaining, and operating parks and leisure activities and as such does not support any one political party or viewpoint. Therefore, the Wildwood Park District will not accept political advertising of any kind.
- **5.** Sponsors are liable for all content of advertisements (including copy, representation, and illustrations) and shall indemnify and hold harmless the Wildwood Park District without limitation against, for any and all claims, made thereof against losses sustained by the Wildwood Park District, its commissioners or employees.
- **6.** The sponsor and its agency (if applicable) each represent that they are fully authorized and licensed to use:
  - a. The names, portraits, and/or pictures of living persons.
  - b. Any copyrighted or trademarked materials; and
  - c. The sponsor and its agency each agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Wildwood Park District against all losses, liability, damage and/or expense arising from copying, printing, or publishing of any advertisement related to sponsor.
- 7. The Wildwood Park District shall not be responsible for any damages caused by, but not limited to, acts of God, fires, strikes, accidents, epidemics, pandemics (including COVID-19), or other occurences beyond the control of the publisher or the Wildwood Park District.
- **8.** Any drawings, artwork, and copy submitted for reproduction are accepted at the risk of the sponsor.
- **9.** Sponsor applications and artwork/logo should be submitted together and are due no later than four (4) weeks prior to event. If submitted after deadline, some or all sponsor benefits may be forfeited due to internal and external printing and production deadlines.

Signature of Contact:		
Date:		

Please submit completed forms and artwork/logo (email only) to: